

RESOLUTION APPROVING SECOND ADDENDUM IN THE AMOUNT OF \$55,000 TO
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF GREENSBORO
AND UZURV HOLDINGS, INC.

WHEREAS, the City and UZURV entered into the aforementioned Transit Services Agreement (“Agreement”) on or about January 3, 2019 for a 6-month pilot program in the amount of \$100,000.00 to provide alternative transportation options to eligible riders of the CITY’s Specialized Community Area Transportation Service (SCAT) Service;

WHEREAS, a first amendment to extend the contract was approved on July 1, 2019 to allow the remaining funds in the amount of \$49,999 to be expended through December 31, 2019;

WHEREAS, due to the increased demand for the service, it is estimated that all funds will be exhausted by October 6, 2019;

WHEREAS, the City and UZURV now wish to amend the contract budget to add an additional \$55,000.00 to continue the services through December 31, 2019; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENSBORO:

The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute the contract addendum between the City of Greensboro and UZURV Holdings, Inc. to increase the maximum amount of compensation for the UZURV contract extension from \$100,000.00 to \$155,000.00.